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1 2 3 

134, Lokechao H.B. Scheme (Manipur) 

135. Kaithalmanbi H.E. Schtme (Manipur) 

0.4 

0.6 
1 136. Laimakbong H.E. Scheme (Manipur) 

137. Nangsungkhang H.B. Scheme (Manipur) I • .S 

0,4 

l 
138. GeJnel Micro H.E. Scheme (Manipur) . 
139. Booning H.B. Scheme (Manipur) 

]40. Diesel Sets. (Manipur) 2 

141. Dikhu H.B. Scheme (Nanga]and) 1 

142. Maharani H.B. Scheme (Tripura) 1 

143. Baramura Gas Thermal Station (Tripura) 10 

144. New Gas Turbine• (fripura) 

J 4.S. Tago H.B. Scheme *(Arunachal Pradesh) 

10 

4.5 

1.5 

3.60 

146. Sossa H.E. Scheme *(Arunachal Pradesh) 

147. Snail Hydels *(Arunachal Pradesh) 

J 48. Kopili H.E. Scheme (NEC) 

149. Small Hydel *(Mizoram) 

I .SO. Small Diesels *(Mizoram) 

Total : (\ tilities) 

Expansion of Te•ecommunication Facillti~ 
lo Goa, Daman and Diu 

S:"'. SHRT SHANTIRAM NAIK ~ 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-
TIONS be pleased to state : 

(a) whether his Ministry have any 
plan for the e,,;pansion of telecommunica-
tion facilities in the Union Territory of 
Goa, Daman and Diu ; 

(b) if so, 
p1an ; and 

the details of the 

(c) the number of new telephone CX• 
changes proposed to be opened with their 

. locations and the time-frame within 
which the said exchanges are proposed 
to be commissioned ? 

100 

0.9 

5 

22245,25 

THE MINISTER OF ST ATE IN 
.THE MINJSTRY OF COMMUNICA· 
TTONS (SHRJ SONTOSH MOHAN 
DEV) (a) Y~~ Sir. 

(b) The details are given in the State-
ment-I below. 

(c) The details are given in the State-
ment-JI below. 

Statement-I 
Details of Tentative plon.J for expan-

.riona of Telecummunicatlons facflfties in 
, Goa, Daman and Diu during 7th Plan. 

Goa, Daman, D!u 
l. Bombay-Punjim-Mangalore-Bangalorc 

Madras 6 GHZ J 40 Mb/s Diiital 
Microwave Scheme. 



^




